Deferred Taxes   (9.1)   -   -   (9.1)   (10.5)   3.5   (8.3)   -   (24.4)

Minori ty Interest   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   0.2   0.2

Net Income   66.0   137.2   (0.0)   203.2   51.5   (4.4)   (19.9)   (112.2)   118.1

¹ Operating Expenses include, in addition to SG&A and depreciation and amortization, expenses related to exploratory activities in the Upstream Segment

Exhibits

The financial statements of the SPEs are available on the Company’s Investor Relations website.

The figures are presented on a pro-forma basis, considering the reimbursement due to unavailability in

gross revenue deductions.

Income Statement - 2Q20

(R$ million)
Gas

Generation
Upstream

Elimination

Adjustments
Total

Coal

Generation

Energy

Trading

Holding &

Other

Elimination

Adjustments
Total

Gross Operating Revenues   318.7   112.9   (112.8)   318.8   213.3   50.0   0.0   (7.0)   575.2

Deductions  from Gross  Revenues   (32.2)   (11.0)   14.4   (28.9)   (22.0)   (4.6)   (0.0)   (0.9)   (56.5)

Net Operating Revenues   286.5   101.9   (98.5)   289.9   191.3   45.4   0.0   (7.9)   518.7

Operating Costs   (173.2)   (27.5)   98.5   (102.3)   (107.6)   (42.7)   (0.3)   7.9   (244.9)

Depreciation & amortization   (28.8)   (12.4)   3.5   (37.7)   (46.9)   -   (0.0)   -   (84.7)

Operating Expenses 1   (7.7)   (35.8)   -   (43.5)   (5.6)   (1.4)   (55.1)   (3.4)   (109.0)

SG&A   (7.6)   (4.5)   -   (12.1)   (5.4)   (1.3)   (48.7)   -   (67.6)

Depreciation & amortization   (0.1)   (6.1)   -   (6.2)   (0.2)   (0.0)   (6.5)   (3.4)   (16.3)

Other revenues/expenses   (1.8)   (1.1)   -   (2.9)   1.0   (0.0)   17.4   0.1   15.6

Equity Income   -   -   -   -   -   -   109.1   (109.9)   (0.8)

EBITDA (as of ICVM 527/12)   132.7   55.9   (3.5)   185.1   126.2   1.4   77.5   (109.8)   280.4

Net Financia l  Result   (23.8)   (1.0)   (0.0)   (24.8)   (33.3)   (2.1)   (4.6)   -   (64.8)

EBT   79.9   36.5   0.0   116.4   45.8   (0.8)   66.5   (113.2)   114.7

Current Taxes   (2.8)   -   -   (2.8)   (1.6)   (0.5)   (3.2)   -   (8.1)

Deferred Taxes   (10.9)   -   -   (10.9)   (9.5)   -   (0.7)   -   (21.1)

Minori ty Interest   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (0.3)   (0.3)

Net Income   66.1   36.5   0.0   102.6   34.8   (1.3)   62.6   (112.9)   85.8

¹ Operating Expenses include, in addition to SG&A and depreciation and amortization, expenses related to exploratory activities in the Upstream Segment

>  EARNINGS RELEASE  >  2Q21  > 31

31

Income Statement - 1H21

(R$ million)
Gas

Generation
Upstream

Elimination

Adjustments
Total

Coal

Generation

Energy

Trading

Holding &

Other

Elimination

Adjustments
Total

Gross Operating Revenues   1,241.9   566.3   (563.2)   1,245.0   722.1   196.8   0.5   (63.4)   2,100.9

Deductions  from Gross  Revenues   (126.2)   (78.5)   106.2   (98.5)   (76.2)   (18.2)   (0.0)   5.9   (187.0)

Net Operating Revenues   1,115.8   487.8   (457.0)   1,146.5   645.9   178.6   0.4   (57.6)   1,913.9

Operating Costs   (865.8)   (177.5)   457.0   (586.3)   (453.3)   (174.8)   (1.0)   57.6   (1,157.8)

Depreciation & amortization   (85.3)   (74.1)   -   (159.4)   (98.2)   -   (0.0)   -   (257.6)

Operating Expenses 1   (25.1)   (53.2)   -   (78.3)   (12.3)   (4.6)   (160.5)   (6.8)   (262.5)

SG&A   (20.1)   (19.9)   -   (40.0)   (11.6)   (4.6)   (147.5)   -   (203.6)

Depreciation & amortization   (5.1)   (5.1)   -   (10.1)   (0.7)   (0.0)   (13.0)   (6.8)   (30.7)

Other revenues/expenses   3.6   (0.5)   -   3.1   9.5   (0.0)   16.3   0.1   29.1

Equity Income   -   -   -   -   -   -   243.0   (243.2)   (0.1)

EBITDA (as of ICVM 527/12)   318.8   335.8   0.0   654.6   288.8   (0.8)   111.4   (243.1)   810.8

Net Financia l  Result   (46.4)   0.0   -   (46.4)   (65.4)   (6.0)   27.0   0.0   (90.8)

EBT   182.0   256.6   0.0   438.6   124.5   (6.9)   125.4   (249.9)   431.7

Current Taxes   (9.7)   -   -   (9.7)   (4.7)   -   (29.4)   -   (43.7)

Deferred Taxes   (24.4)   -   -   (24.4)   (26.0)   2.3   (18.6)   -   (66.7)

Minori ty Interest   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   0.0   0.0

Net Income   147.9   256.6   0.0   404.5   93.8   (4.6)   77.4   (249.9)   321.3

¹ Operating Expenses include, in addition to SG&A and depreciation and amortization, expenses related to exploratory activities in the Upstream Segment

Income Statement - 1H20

(R$ million)
Gas

Generation
Upstream

Elimination

Adjustments
Total

Coal

Generation

Energy

Trading

Holding &

Other

Elimination

Adjustments
Total

Gross Operating Revenues   937.6   346.9   (345.2)   939.3   615.3   265.2   0.2   (218.9)   1,601.1

Deductions  from Gross  Revenues   (93.6)   (39.1)   61.2   (71.5)   (67.5)   (24.5)   (0.0)   20.2   (143.3)

Net Operating Revenues   844.0   307.8   (284.1)   867.8   547.8   240.7   0.1   (198.6)   1,457.8

Operating Costs   (544.7)   (99.4)   282.9   (361.2)   (369.9)   (234.7)   (0.8)   198.6   (767.9)

Depreciation & amortization   (57.7)   (52.6)   5.4   (104.9)   (93.7)   -   (0.0)   -   (198.5)

Operating Expenses 1   (13.3)   (73.1)   -   (86.4)   (10.9)   (2.8)   (88.2)   (6.8)   (195.2)

SG&A   (13.2)   (10.4)   -   (23.6)   (10.6)   (2.8)   (75.4)   -   (112.3)

Depreciation & amortization   (0.2)   (11.1)   -   (11.3)   (0.3)   (0.0)   (12.8)   (6.8)   (31.3)

Other revenues/expenses   (18.8)   (1.5)   -   (20.3)   0.9   (0.0)   17.4   0.3   (1.6)

Equity Income   -   -   -   -   -   -   264.1   (271.3)   (7.2)

EBITDA (as of ICVM 527/12)   325.0   197.6   (6.6)   516.0   261.9   3.2   205.6   (271.0)   715.7

Net Financia l  Result   (51.6)   (1.8)   1.2   (52.2)   (75.0)   7.7   (9.9)   -   (129.3)

EBT   215.6   132.1   0.0   347.7   92.9   10.9   182.9   (277.8)   356.5

Current Taxes   (17.5)   -   -   (17.5)   (2.3)   (0.8)   (3.2)   -   (23.7)

Deferred Taxes   (31.9)   -   -   (31.9)   (32.5)   (0.9)   (2.4)   -   (67.7)

Minori ty Interest   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (0.5)   (0.5)

Net Income   166.2   132.1   0.0   298.3   58.2   9.1   177.3   (277.4)   265.5

¹ Operating Expenses include, in addition to SG&A and depreciation and amortization, expenses related to exploratory activities in the Upstream Segment